Floodplain Development Permit
Doddridge County, WV Floodplain Management

This permit gives approval for the development/ project listed that impacts the FEMA-designated floodplain
and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV, pursuant to the rules and regulations established by all applicable
Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance. This permit
must be posted at the site of work as to be clearly visible and must remain posted during entirety of

development.

Permit #: 22-616
Date Approved: June 27, 2022 Expires: June 27,2023
Issued to: Mountain Valley Pipeline, LLC POC: Matt Hoover

Company Address: 2200 Energy Drive, 2nd Floor, Canonsburg, PA 15317
Project Address: 3532 Big Isaac Road Salem, WV 26426
Firm: 54017C0260C Lat/Long: 39.201016N, -80.553280W

Purpose of development: Pipeline, Renewal of Permit #17-473

Issued by: George idel, Doddridge County FPM (or designee)

/ ,

Date: June 27,2022

For additional information regarding this permit, please contact
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at 304.873.1343, or via email at
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com
101Church Street Suitel02; West Union, WV 26456
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FLOODPLAIN PERMIT #22-616

Mountain Valley Pipeline, 3532 Big Isaac Rd, 39.201016, -80.553280

TASK

COMPLETE

(DATE)

NOTES

CHECK RECEIVED

5/9/2022

US ARMY CORP.
ENGINEERS (USACE)

US FISH & WILDLIFE
SERVICES (USFWS)

WYV DEPT. NATURAL
RESOURCES (WVDNR)

WV DEPT. ENVIROMENTAL
PROTECTION (WVDEP)

STATE HISTORIC &
PRESERVATION OFFICE
(SHPO)

OFFICE of LAND & STREAM
(OLS)

WVDOH

Elevation Certificate

DATE OF COMMISSION
READING

6/7/2022

DATE AVAILABLE TO BE
GRANTED

6/27/2022

PERMIT GRANTED

COMPLETE




Doddridge County Floodplain Permits

(Week of May 16, 2022)

Please take notice that on the (16%") of (May), 2022, (Mountain Valley Pipeline, LLC) filed an application
for a Floodplain Permit (#22-616) to develop land located at or about (3532 Big Isaac Road);
Coordinates: 39.201016, -80.553280. The Application is on file with the Floodplain Manager of the
County and may be inspected or copied during regular business hours in accordance with WV Code
Chapter 29B Freedom of Information, Article 1 Public Records and county policy and procedures. Any
interested persons who desire to comment shall present the same in writing by (June 27, 2022) (20
calendar days after the announcement at the regularly scheduled Doddridge County Commission
Meeting) delivered to the Floodplain Manager of the County at 105 Court Street, Suite #3, West Union,

WV 26456-This project is the renewal of permit #19-562 & 21-594, Mountain Valley Pipeline

/ 7

RGF’C. EIDEL, CFM

Doddridge County Floodplain Manager
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April 25, 2022

Mr. George Eidel

Doddridge County Floodplain Coordinator
Doddridge County Office of Emergency Management
101 Church Street, Suite 102

West Union, WV 26456-2095

Re: Mountain Valley Pipeline Project
Renew Doddridge County Floodplain Permit

Dear Mr. Eidel:

Mountain Valley is respectfully requesting renewal of the previously approved Doddridge County Floodplain
Permit. As we discussed, no permanent above ground structures are located in the floodplain. All work, including
installation of the pipeline will be temporary. In addition to the pipeline installation, timbermats and pipe will be
temporary staged within the floodplain. This work was included in the original application. Included with the is
letter is the permit fee of $1,620. This total was based on the total value of construction in the floodplain of
approximately $224,000.

If you have questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at (724) 873-3009 or
via email at mhoover@equitransmidstream.com.

Sincerely,

Pl R

Matthew S. Hoover
Mountain Valley Pipeline, LLC - Environmental Permitting Supervisor

cc: Project File




Permit# QI -C/H

Project Name: Mountain Valley Pipeline

Mountain Valley
Permittees Name: Pipeline, LLC

Doddridge County, WV

Floodplain Development
Permit Application

This document is to be used for projects that impact/potentially impact the FEMA—designated
floodplain and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV pursuant to the rules and regulations
established by all applicable Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the
Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance.

SECTION 1: GENERAL PROVISIONS (APPLICANT TO READ AND SIGN)

1 No work may start until a permit is issued.
2. The permit may be revoked if any false statements are made herein.
3. If revoked, all work must cease until permit is re-issued.
4, Development shall not be used or occupied until a Certificate of Compliance is
issued.
5. The permit will expire if no work is commenced within six months of issuance.
6. Applicant is hereby informed that other permits may be required to fulfill local,
state, and federal requirements.
7. Applicant hereby gives consent to the Floodplain Administrator/Manager or
his/her representative to make inspections to verify compliance.
8. | THE APPLICANT CERTIFY THAT ALL STATEMENTS HEREIN AND IN ATTACHMENTS
TO THIS APPLICATION ARE, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, TRUE AND ACCURATE.
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE_ "1} -

May 9, 2022

DATE




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Applicant Information:

Please provide all pertinentdata.

f

Applicant Information

Responsible Company Name: Mountain Valley Pipeline, LLC

Corporate Mailing Address: 2200 Energy Drive, 2nd Floor

Corporate Point of Contact (POC): Matt Hoover

Corporate POC Title: Permitting Supervisor

Corporate POC Primary Phone: 412 258-5627

Corporate POC Primary Email:
mhoover@equitransmidstream.com

Corporate FEIN: 25.0754685 Corporate DUNS: N/A
Corporate Website: N/A

Local Mailing Address: N/A

Gity:  N/A Sate: |\, | Zip:

Local Project Manager (PM): Same as Point of Contact

Local PM Primary Phone: Same as Point of Contact

Local PM Secondary Phone: Same as Point of Contact

Local PM Primary Email: Same as Point of Contact

: Person Filing Application: Same as Point of Contact

Applicant Title: Same as Point of Contact

Applicant Primary Phone:  (412) 258 5627

Applicant Secondary Phone: N/A

Applicant anaryEmalI: Same as Point of Contact




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Project Narrative:

Describe in detail the proposed development including project name/title, type of
development, estimated start and completion timeline, and its potential impact on the
floodplain. Use additional copies of this page asneeded.

Project Narrative:

One floodplain crossing is located in Doddridge County with approximately 250 linear feet of

ipeline construction at Station 1837+00. Temporary aboveground construction within floodplain

limits include additional temporary work space (ATWS) utilized for stream crossing support, access

roads including stone construction entrances, timber mats and various erosion and sediment control

devices (compost filter sock (CFS), silt fence, super silt fence, and erosion matting). Permanent

gboveground structures associated with crossings within the floodplain limits will be one service polé

iassociated with the ground bed rectifier systems and mainline valve sites at linear Station 1837+00.

It should be noted that the mainline valve site will be placed at the current ground elevation without

ncreasing the current grade. Additionally, construction of permanent roads, temporary roads, or
maintenance of existing roads will occur within the floodplain limits. Estimated construction cost
is $549,064.

i
L
|
|




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Proposed Development:

Please check all elements of the proposed project thatapply.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES)
A. STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT

ACTIVITY STRUCTURAL TYPE
{] New Structure )] Residential (1 — 4 Family)
0 Addition {] Residential (more than 4 Family)
) Alteration {1 Non-residential (floodproofing)
{ Relocation {] Combined Use (res. & com.)
0 Demolition [ Replacement
[ Manufactured/Mobil Home

B. OTHER DEVELOPLMENT ACTIVITIES:

[1 Fill f] Mining [ Drilling % ¢ Pipelining
(1 Grading

{1 Excavation (except for STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT checked above)

(] Watercourse Alteration (including dredging and channel modification)

il Drainage Improvements {including culvert work)

0 Road, Street, or Bridge Construction

0 Subdivision (including new expansion)

(] Individual Water or Sewer System

[ Other (please specify)




Doddridge County Commercial /Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Development Site/Property Information:

Please provide physical description of the site/property, along with pertinent ownership
(surface and mineral rights) data as applicable. Attach appropriate maps from the WV Flood
Tool showing location of proposed development. Use additional copies of this page if
development spans multiple property boundaries. Designate each property by number (i.e.
Property 1 of 1, Property 2 of 7, etc.)

Property Designation: of

Site/Property Information:

Legal Description: Please See Attached

Physical Address/911 Address:

Decimal Latitude/Longitude: 39201285, -80.553387

DMS Latitude/Longitude:

District: ' Map: Parcel:

Land Book Description:

! Deed Book Reference:

i Tax Map Reference:

f

1

f Existing Buildings/Use of Property:

‘ Floodplain Location Data: (to be completed by Floodplain Manager ordesignee)

" Community: Number: Panel: Suffix:
Location (Lat/Long): Approximate Elevation:

|

| Estimated BFE:

: Is the development in the floodway? Is the development in the floodplain?

o Yes No , Yes Neo Zone:




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application
Mountain Valley provided a non-public list of affected landowners to FERC. FERC requires that this

information be filed as privileged to protect the privacy of the landowners. To be consistent with these
: FERC requirements, the landowner information has been omitted from this application.

Property Owner Data

Please provide data on current site/property landowner(s), both surface and mineral rights
(as applicable). Use additional copies of this page as needed. Designate each page in relation
to each property listed above.

Property Designation: _of _ gee attached for property owners/adjacent landowners.

Property Owner Data:
Name of Primary Owner (PO):

PO Address:

City: State: Zip:
PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Surface Rights Owner Data:
Name of Primary Owner (P0):

PO Address:
City: State: I Zip:
PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Mineral Rights Owner Data: (4s Applicable)
Name of Primary Owner (PO):

PO Address:

City: ' ] State: ] Zip:
- PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




Project No. 0101-16-0259-008C

DODDRIDGE COUNTY FLOODPLAIN
LANDOWNER INFORMATION

MOUNTAIN VALLEY PIPELINE

November 19, 2019

Owner Address DesI;f'?;tlion ll\f::: District | Map | Parcel Bocl))xage
o Lardown % R
Jeffery J Ford Bﬁ?ggsgitdwg‘& o I‘ggg‘i’i‘é‘a 348 | 04 | 11| 36 | 281665
RO e fE Ry V : g 'G& A L 0

Jeffery J Ford Br&fg el‘sz;‘?‘a,vv%‘;” o BIf fga" 348 | 04 11 | 31 | 281/665

Jeffery J Ford Bﬁfg el‘;g;‘f"v‘v”vl‘;‘;; 0 b f:?:ac 48 | 04 | 11 | 35 | wBawel9
Earl Richards (Life) 54‘;;“:;{’3’,‘:;‘;‘;%’8‘1 Nf;fhﬁ*ucse 348 | o4 | 11 | 377 | 2580200
Earl Richards (Life) 54‘;;‘:;{’%3‘:;’;23??‘1 vamC | 348 | o4 | 11| 376 | 258194
John R Clowser 3 gfg\:,ija;;ggd WSIAC 348 | 04 | 1 | 374 | 30536
John Russel Clowser | | C‘:Seg°\’,‘v?,82 6385 | Lomaoi¥o | 348 | o4 | 11 | 372 | 2961700
Brett Cox ;f;nﬂiaﬁlgrzlz‘ﬁ% Meathouse | 348 | o4 | 11 | 375 | 316583

Mountain Valley provided a non-public list of affected landowners to FERC. FERC
requires that this information be filed as privileged to protect the privacy of the

landowners.

information has been omitted from this application.

To be consistent with these FERC requirements, the landowner



Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Contractor Data:

Please provide all pertinent data for contractors and sub—-contractors that ma 1y be participating

in this project. Use additional copies of this page as needed. Designate each page in relation to
each property listed above.

| Property Designation: of ____

Contractor/Sub-Contractor (C/SC) Information:

C/SC Company Name: N/A

C/SC WV License Number:

C/SCFEIN: C/SC DUNS:

Local C/SC Point of Contact (POC):

Local C/SC POC Title:

C/SC Mailing Address:

City: State: Zip-Code:

Local C/SC Office Phone:

Local C/SC POC Phone:

Local C/SC POC E-Mail:

Engineer Firm Information:

Engineer Firm Name:

e

Engineer WV License Number:

_ Engineer Firm FEIN: Engineer Firm DUNS:

Engineer Firm Primary Point of Contact (POC):

Engineer Firm Primary POC Title:

' Engineer Firm Mailing Address:

City: State: Zip-Code:

. Engineer Firm Office Phone:

; Engineer Firm Primary POC Phone:

Engineer Firm Primary POC E-Mail:




Adjacent and /or Affected Landowners Data

Please provide data for all adjacent and/or affected surface owners (both up and down

stream) whose property may be impacted by proposed development as demonstrated by a
floodplain study or survey. Use additional copies of this page as needed.

| Adjacent Property Owner Data: Upstream

; Name of Primary Owner (PO):

' Physical Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

R

PO Primary Email:

Adjacent Property Owner Data: Upstream

Name of Primary Owner (PO):

Physical Address:

City: State: I Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

! PO Primary Email:

Adjacent Property Owner Data; Downstream

Name of Primary Owner (PO):

Physical Address:

City: State: Zip:

PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:

Adjacent Property Owner Data: Downstream

Name of Primary Owner (PO):

' Physical Address:

City: State: Zip:

" PO Primary Phone:

PO Secondary Phone:

PO Primary Email:




Site Plan

A Site Plan is an accurate and detailed map of the proposed development for this
project. It shows the size, shape, location and special features of the project property, and
the size and location of any development planned to the property, especially as that
development will impact the floodplain and/or floodway. Site plans show what currently
exists on the project property, and any changes or improvements you are proposing to
make. A certified and licensed engineering firm should complete site plans.

ASITE PLAN MUST CONTAIN THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

dWNPE

N

10.

11.

12.

13.
14,

Legal description of the parcel, north arrow andscale

All property lines and their dimensions

Names of adjacent roads, location ofdriveways

Location of sloughs, tributaries, streams, rivers, wetlands, ponds, and lakes, with
setbacks indicated, and including FEMA floodplain data based on most updated
FIRM.

Location, size, shape of all buildings, existing and proposed, with elevation of lowest
floor indicated.

Location and dimensions of existing or proposed on-site sewage systems.

Location of all propane tanks, fuel tanks or other liquid storage tanks whether above
ground or below ground level.

Location and dimensions of any proposed pipeline placement(s) into
floodplain/floodway.

Location and dimensions of any roadway development into floodplain/floodway.
(Includes initial development access roads)

Location and dimensions of any bridge and/or culvert development into
floodplain/floodway.

Location and dimensions of any storage yard or facility intothe
floodplain/floodway.

Location of any existing utilities and/or proposed utility placementand/or
displacement,

Location, dimensions and depth of any existing or proposed fill on site.

A survey showing the existing ground elevations of at least location on the
building site. ELEVATION NOTE: All vertical datum will reference either NGVD 29
or NAVD 88. Assumed datum will not be acceptable unless the property is located in
an area where vertical datum has not been published. For those areas where vertical
datum has not been established, a site plan with contours, elevations using assumed
datum, high water marks and existing water levels of sloughs, rivers, lakes or
streams and proposed lowest floor elevation.

5



APPE

Applicant Signature:__

Applicant Printed Name:

Applicant

Please read print name, sign and date below:

| certify that | am authorized to submit this application for the primary projectdeveloper.

| certify that the information included in this application is to the best of my knowledge true and
complete.

{ certify that all required Federal, State, and local permits required by law and/or ordinance for
the above described development of this project have been properly attained, are currentand
valid, and must be presented with this application before a Doddridge County Floodplain Permit
may be issued.

I understand that if in the course of the development project additional permits become
required that were not needed during the initial proposal, the primary developer must notify the
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager within 48 hours of such need, and that a “Stop Work”
order may be issued for all project work directly impacting the floodplain or floodway, until such
time the required additional permits are acquired.

I understand that once the floodplain permit is submitted, the application will be entered into
official public record at the next regularly scheduled Doddridge County Commission meeting
after the date of submittal.

{ understand that from the date of submittal of the fully completed permit application, the
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager has ninety (90) days to make a determination to either
grant or deny said permit application. During this approval period, the Doddridge County
Floodplain Manager may, at his or her discretion, conduct a review and/or additional study of
provided documentation by means of an independent engineering firm. All costs associated with
said review and/or study must be reimbursed to the County before issuance of approved permit.
t understand that during the approval period, the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager of
designee may at his or her discretion conduct site visits and document conditions of proposed
development pursuant to the permit application.

I understand that once the Floodplain Permit is granted, the permit will be entered into official
public record at the next scheduled Doddridge County Commission meeting after the date of
issuance. Appeals to the permit may be made no later than twenty (20) days after said issuance.
if a valid appeal is submitted, as determined by the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager, a
“Stop Work” order will be issued for all project development directly involving the floodplain or
floodway. A public hearing by the Doddridge County Appeals Board will be scheduled no less
than ten (10) days after the next regularly scheduled Doddridge County Commission meeting.
tunderstand that all decisions of the Doddridge County Appeals Board shall befinal.

i understand issuance of a Floodplain Permit authorizes me to proceed with construction as
proposed. A Certificate of Compliance is required upon substantial completion of the project.
In signing this application, the primary developer hereby grants the Doddridge County Floodplain
Manager or designee the right to enter onto the above—described location to inspect the
development work proposed, in progress, and/or completed.

{ understand that if | do not follow exactly the site—plan submitted and approved by this permit
that a “Stop Work” order may be issued by the Wirt County Floodplain Manager and that | must
stop all construction immediately until discrepancies of actual work vs. proposed work is
resolved.

‘r\’u&w’r\\J .

____ _Date: 05/09/2022

Robert J. Cooper. Senior. VP Engineering and Construction MVP

10




lood

Regulatory Floodway

1-Percent-Annual-Chance Flood Hazard Area
With Base Flood Elevation (BFE)

1-Percent-Annual-Chance Flood Hazard Area I
Without BFE (may have Advisory Flood Heights)

1-Percent-Annual-Chance Future Conditions 504 Height Flood Height 2 947.0 ft (Source: BFE - Non-Restudy) NAY
(High Risk Advisory Flood Zones) Water Depth About 5.7 ft (Source: HEC-RAS)

https://www.mapwv.gov/flood/map/docs/wv_flood_tool_legend.pdf . ’
Community & ID |Doddridge County (ID: 540024)

Disclaimer:

The online map is for use in administering the National Flood Insurance FEMA Map & Date | 54017C0260C; Effective Date: 10/4/2011
Program. It does not necessarily identify all areas subject to flooding, Location (lat, long) |(39.201016, -80.553280) (WGS84)

particularly from local drainage sources of small size. Refer to the official

Flood Insurance Study (FIS) for detailed flood elevation data in flood profiles Parcel ID 09'04'001 1-0036-0000
and data tables. WV Flood Tool (https://www.MapWV.gov/flood) is E-911 Address multiple addresses
supported by FEMA, WV NFIP Office, and WV GIS Technical Center.




5232017 118 E Ct St, West Union, WV 26456 to 39.201285, -80.553387 - Google Maps

118 E Ct St, West Union, WV 26456 to 39.201285, Drive 18.3 miles, 32 min
-80.553387

Gogle Maps

Imagery ©2017 Google, Map data ©2017 Google 2 mi

118 ECt St
West Union, WV 26456

Take Railroad St to WV-18 S

1 min (0.2 mi)

t 1. Head northeast on Cross St toward Court St
52 ft

f* 2. Turnright onto Railroad St
0.2mi
3" Turn left toward WV-18 S
279 ft
Take US-50 E, Co Rte 15 and Big Isaac to Meathouse Fork in Oak

31 min (18.1 mi)

https:/Awww.google.com/maps/dir/118+E+Ct+St,+West+Union,+WV+26456/39.201285,+-80.553387/@39.2495457 - 80.6259178,27645m/am=t/data=13m 111e34... 172



5/23/2017 118 E Ct St, West Union, WV 26456 to 39.201285, -80.553387 - Google Maps
r* 4. Turnrightonto WV-18 S

o | Wg.? _ Turn left onto US-50 E

f® 6. Turnright at Co Rte 50/35
t 7. Continue onto Blacklick Rd

r* 8. Turnright onto Co Rte 15/Blacklick Rd/Sherwood-Greenbrier Rd
@ Continue to follow Co Rte 15

" 9. Turnright onto Big Isaac

4 170. BigIsaac turns left and becomes Meathouse Fork
g @ Destination will be on the right

39.201285, -80.553387

These directions are for planning purposes only. You may find that construction projects,
traffic, weather, or other events may cause conditions to differ from the map results, and you
should plan your route accordingly. You must obey all signs or notices regarding your route.

% 1P

hitps/iww.google.com/maps/dir/118+E+Ct+St,+ West+Union,+ WV+26456/39.201285,+-80.553387/@39.2465467,-80.6259178,27645m /am=t/dats=13m 111e34... 2/2

0.5mi

5.6 mi

0.1 mi

21 mi

6.3 mi

34 mi

436 ft
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REVISIONS:

¥Mountain |

MOUNTAIN VALLEY PIPELINE, LLC

355 SOUTPONTE. BOULEVARD, SUTE 200
CANONSBURG, PA 15317

PLANS

| CONSTRUCTION
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MOUNTAIN VALLEY PIPELINE, LLC
WVDEP GENERAL WATER POLLUTION

CONTROL PERMIT
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN

MVP PIPELINE PROJECT
WETZEL COUNTY TO MONROE COUNTY
NOVEMBER 2016

LOCATION MAP
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WETZEL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA TO MONROE COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
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5/13/22, 12:49 PM Gmail - MVP Floodplain Permit Application

M Gmaﬁﬂ George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>
MVP Floodplain Permit Application

3 messages

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> Thu, May 12, 2022 at 1:40 PM

To: "Hoover, Matthew S." <MHoover@equitransmidstream.com>

Matt,

Good afternoon, | am just following up to see if you have sent out a hard copy of the floodplain application to renew for
the MVP. | received the check but not the application.

George

George C. Eidel, cFM, OEM Director/Floodplain Manager

Doddridge County Office of Emergency Management
101 Church Street Suite 102

West Union, WV 26456-2085

Work Phone:1-304-873-1343

Mobile Phone: 1-304-281-7407

Fax: 1-304-873-1840
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This email message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain
confidential, privileged, or sensitive information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure, or distribution is strictly
prohibited and may be legally accountable.

Hoover, Matthew S. <MHoover@equitransmidstream.com> Thu, May 12, 2022 at 2:14 PM

To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Yes — I've asked it to be FedEx today. You should have it tomorrow or Monday. Sorry for the delay.

From: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 12, 2022 1:40 PM

To: Hoover, Matthew S. <MHoover@equitransmidstream.com>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] MVP Floodplain Permit Application

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of Equitrans. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize
the sender and know the content is safe. If you believe it to be suspicious, please report it using the Report Message ->
Phishing button in the Outlook desktop or mobile application.

[Quoted text hidden)

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-48470194 18489558 142&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-4845366....

172



5/13/22, 12:49 PM Gmail - MVP Floodplain Permit Application

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> Thu, May 12, 2022 at 2:25 PM

To: "Hoover, Matthew S." <MHoover@equitransmidstream.com>

No problem, thanks for the update.

[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-48470194 18483558 142&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-4845366 ...

212



5/13/22, 12:51 PM Gmail - Mountain Valley Floodplain Renewal

M Gmaﬂ George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Mountain Valley Floodplain Renewal
6 messages

Hoover, Matthew S. <MHoover@equitransmidstream.com> Mon, Apr 11, 2022 at 2:51 PM
To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>
Cc: "Ashbaugh, Colleen (Contractor)" <CAshbaugh@equitransmidstream.com>

Good Afternoon George,
Hope all is well!

I'm writing to request a renewal of Mountain Valley’s floodplain permit in Doddridge County. It is set to expire in May,
2022. Due to permitting constraints the crossings will not be completed by May.

Is there any additional information you need to renew the permit?

Matt Hoover

Environmental Permitting Supervisor
2200 Energy Drive, 2nd Floor
Canonsburg, PA 156317

(412) 258-5627

@ Doddridge County Floodplain Approval May 2021.pdf
347K

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> Mon, Apr 11, 2022 at 2:59 PM
To: "Hoover, Matthew S." <MHoover@equitransmidstream.com>

Matt,

Not a problem, | will need you to resend a new permit (basically the same one) | will give it a new number and get it
through the system. You can email me one and hard copy me the other along with the fees. | will attach a fee schedule.
Let me know if you have any questions.

George

[Quoted text hidden]

George C. Eidel, cFM, OEM Director/Floodplain Manager

Doddridge County Office of Emergency Management
101 Church Street Suite 102

West Union, WV 26456-2095

Work Phone:1-304-873-1343

Mobile Phone: 1-304-281-7407

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1729839054076031093&simpl=msg-f%3A1729839054...  1/3




| 5/13/22, 12:51 PM Gmail - Mountain Valley Floodplain Renewal

| Fax: 1-304-873-1840
doddridgecountyfom@gmail.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This email message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain
confidential, privileged, or sensitive information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure, or distribution is strictly
prohibited and may be legally accountable.

@ 2 NEW Floodplain Permit FEES.pdf
107K

Hoover, Matthew S. <MHoover@equitransmidstream.com> Fri, May 6, 2022 at 1:03 PM
To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Hey George,

I've attached the new permit request. You should receive the check within the next few days.

Let me know if you need anything else.

Thanks,
Matt

From: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, April 11, 2022 2:59 PM

To: Hoover, Matthew S. <MHoover@equitransmidstream.com>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Mountain Valley Floodplain Renewal

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of Equitrans. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize
the sender and know the content is safe. If you believe it to be suspicious, please report it using the Report Message ->
Phishing button in the Outlook desktop or mobile application.

[Quoted text hidden]

@ Doddridge County Floodplain Renewal_2022.pdf
427K

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> Fri, May 6, 2022 at 1:25 PM
To: "Hoover, Matthew S." <MHoover@equitransmidstream.com>

Is a hard copy of the permit application going to be sent as well? | will need it to process it.
[Quoted text hidden]

Hoover, Matthew S. <MHoover@equitransmidstream.com> Fri, May 6, 2022 at 1:44 PM
To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

Yes sir. I'll get it in the mail.

[Quoted text hidden]

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> Fri, May 6, 2022 at 1:56 PM
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=d94379c394 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1729839054076031093&simpl=msg-f%3A1729839054...  2/3
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5/13/22, 12:51 PM Gmail - Mountain Valley Floodplain Renewal
To: "Hoover, Matthew S." <MHoover@equitransmidstream.com>

Great, thanks!
[Quoted text hidden]

hitps://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1729839054076031093&simpl=msg-f%3A1729839054...  3/3




INVOICE

The Herald Record LLC
177 MAIN STREET

WEST UNION,WV 26456
United States

Phone:304-873-1600
Fax: 304-666-1017
Mobile: 304-266-2247
TheHeraldRecord.com

Invoice Number: 3773

Doddridge County OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT Invoice Date: June 6, 2022
101 Church Street Payment Due: June 6, 2022

West Union, West Virginia 26456
United States Amount Due (USD): $50.71

itams Quaontity Price Amount
Class !l Floodplain Permit # 22-61 1 $50.71 $50.71
Run dates: 5/25/22 & 6/1/22

Total: $50.71

Amount Due (USD} : $50.71




Doddridge County Floodplain Permits
(Wecek of May 16, 2022)

Please take notice that on the (16th) of (May), 2022, (Mountain Valley Pipeline, LLC) filed an application for a Flood-
plain Permit (#22-616) to develop land located at or about (3532 Big Issac Road). Coordinates: 39.201016, -80.553280.
The Application is on file with the Floodplain Manager of the County and may be inspected or copied during regular busi-
ness hours in accordance to WV Code Chapter 29B Freedom of Information, Article 1 Public Records and county palicy
and procedures. Any interested persons who desire to comment shall present the same in writing by (June 27, 2022) (20
calendar days after the announcement at the regularly scheduled Doddridge County Commission Meeting) delivered to the
Floodplain Manager of the County at 105 Coust Street, Suite #3, West Union, WV 26456. This project is for the renewal
of permit #19-562 & 21-594, Mountain Valley Pipeline

S/George C. Bidel, CFM
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager

s I . —— successive weeks-beginning-with thetssueof — = "

STATE of WEST VIRGINIA;
COUNTY OF DODDRIDGE, TO WIT:

I, Tamela B. Beamer, Editor of THE HER- .
ALD RECORD, a certified weekly newspaper
published regularly in Doddridge County, West
Virginia, DO Hereby Certify Upon Oath that the
accompanying Legal Notice entitled:

D C Office of Emergency Services
Flood Plain] Permit# 22+ 616 MVP

was published in said paper for 2

5/25, 2022 and ending with the issue of _6/1,
2022 that contains 252 word space at .115
cents per word and amounts to the sum of
$28.98 FOR THE FIRST PUBLICATION.
SECOND PUBLICATION IS 75% OF THE
FIRST PUBLICATION and each other publica-
tion thereafter$ 21.73 for the TOTAL OF:
$ 50.71.

Editor,

\7/&/7%. ﬁ@c&wf/ /

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BE-

FORE ME THIS THE i <% day of
Doty 2022,
[8)

NOTARY PUBLIC

O G \’;XN&E%

_____ e
i,y NOTARY PUBLIC
} ‘e : r: D ,"-‘t':;- mwwv‘m
it TN . NiooA Fulz

! Lake A,
) Ui msmiinte,
\ My Commission Expires October 11, 97

v a g
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Doddridge County Floodplain Permits
(Week of May 16, 2022)

Please take notice that on the (16th) of (May), 2022, (Mountain Valley Pipeline, LLC) filed an application for a Flood-
plain Permit (#22-616) to develop lafid located at or about (3532 Big Issac Road). Coordinates 39.201016, -80.553280.
The Application is on file with the Floodplain Manager of the County and may be inspected or copied during regular busi-
ness hours in accordance to WV Code Chapter 29B Freedom of Information, Article 1 Public Records and county policy
and procedures. Any interested persons who desire to comment shall present the same in wmmg by (June 27, 2022) 20
calendar days after the announcement at the regularly scheduled Doddridge County C i ng) deli dto the
Floodplain Manager of the County at 105 Court Street, Suite #3, West Union, WV 26456. This project is for the renewal
of permit #19-562 & 21-594, Mountain Valley Pipeline

SiGeorge C. Eidel, CFM
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager

STATE of WEST VIRGINIA;
COUNTY OF DODDRIDGE, TO WIT:

I, Tamela B. Beamer, Editor of THE HER-
ALD RECORD, a certified weekly newspaper
published regularly in Doddridge County, West
Virginia, DO Hereby Certify Upon Oath that the
accompanying Legal Notice entitled:

D C Office of Emergency Services
Flood Plain Permit # 22-616 MVP

was published in said paper for 2

- -suecessive-weeks beginning with the issue of __

5/25, 2022 and ending with the issue of __6/1,
2022 that contains 252 word space at .115
cents per word and amounts to the sum of
$28.98 FOR THE FIRST PUBLICATION.
SECOND PUBLICATION IS 75% OF THE
FIRST PUBLICATION and each other publica-
tion thereafter$ 21.73 for the TOTAL OF:
$ 50.71.

Editor,

N2 ﬁ/j&m/é/ "

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BE-
FORE ME THIS THE i <% day of
Doy ,20220
0
NOTARY PUBLIC
, g X
O O oo
S
""" s
SWNE
e b ¢
Union, W

- 264668
My Gommission Expires October 14, 007
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7/19/22, 9:37 AM Gmail - FW: Doddridge County FP permit

M Gmail George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

FW: Doddridge County FP permit

2 messages

Hoover, Matthew S. <MHoover@equitransmidstream.com>
To: George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>
Hey George,
Hope you're summer is going well. | just noticed the floodplain permit is set to expire on June 27, 2022. I'm pretty sure it's typo since it was issued on the same day.

Could you verify that's the case?

Thanks,
Matt

From: Hoover, Matthew S. <MHoover@equitransmidstream.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 19, 2022 9:12 AM

To: Hoover, Matthew S. <MHoover@equitransmidstream.com>
Subject: Doddridge County FP permit

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=d94379c394&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1738787039556819195&simpl=msg-f{%3A1738787039... 1/4




M Gmall George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com>

FW: Doddridge County FP permit

George Eidel <doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com> Tue, Jul 19, 2022 at 9:36 AM
To: "Hoover, Matthew S." <MHoover@equitransmidstream.com>

Matt,
Sorry about that...lol Yes that is a typo, Il get you a new one sent out. It should be good until 2023.

George

[Quoted text hidden]

George C. Eidel, cFM, OEM Director/Floodplain Manager

Doddridge County Office of Emergency Management

101 Church Street Suite 102

West Union, WV 26456-2095

Work Phone:1-304-873-1343

Mobile Phone: 1-304-281-7407

Fax: 1-304-873-1840

doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This email message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain
confidential, privileged, or sensitive information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure, or distribution is strictly
prohibited and may be legally accountable.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=d94379¢c394 &view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a%3Ar8044623693161044454&simpl=msg-a%3Ar80446236... 1/1

7/19/22, 9:38 AM Gmail - FW: Doddridge County FP permit 1
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Floodplain Development Permit
Doddridge County, WV Floodplain Management

This permit gives approval for the development/ project listed that impacts the FEMA-designated floodplain
and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV, pursuant to the rules and regulations established by all applicable
Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance. This permit
must be posted at the site of work as to be clearly visible and must remain posted during entirety of

development.

Permit #: 22-616
Date Approved: June 27,2022 Expires: jJune 27, 2022
Issued to: Mountain Valley Pipeline, LLC POC: Matt Hoover

Company Address: 2200 Energy Drive, 2"d Floor Canonsburg, PA 15317

Project Address: 3532 Big Isaac Road Salem, WV 26426

Firm: 54017C0260C Lat/Long: 39.201016N, -80.553280W

Purpose of development: Pipeline Renewal of Permit #17-473

Issued by: George C. Eidel, Doddridge County FPM (or designee)

}Iésf /&%ﬂ Date: June 27, 2022

£

For additional information regarding this permit, please contact
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at 304.873.1343, or via email at
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com
101 Church Street Suitel102; West Union, WV 26456




